
B
R
O
W
N
 C
O
U
N
T
Y

I
N
F
O
R
M
A
T
I
O
N
 T
E
C
H
N
O
L
O
G
Y

I
X
 -
 I
t
e
m
 C

Project:
I
T
 V
i
s
i
o
n
 2
0
2
5

Project Presentation Date:
5
/
8
/
2
0
2
3

Project F
u
n
d
i
n
g
 Date:

7
1
3
1
1
2
0
2
3

F
u
n
d
i
n
g
 Source:

A
R
P
A
 F
u
n
d
s

Project Final Approval:
1
0
/
2
/
2
0
2
3

Project Start Date:
1
0
/
2
/
2
0
2
3

P
r
o
p
o
s
e
d
 C
o
m
p
l
e
t
i
o
n
 Date:

5
/
3
1
/
2
0
2
5

A
R
P
A
 D
e
a
d
l
i
n
e
 D
a
t
e
:

1
2
/
3
1
/
2
0
2
6

C
o
m
p
l
e
t
i
o
n
 Date:

T
B
D

F
u
n
d
i
n
g
 A
m
o
u
n
t

$
2
.
3
 M

M
I
S
S
I
O
N

Te^ch^totcrgy I iM^a-s4rt^yOhM'^ io- 
jWt^ Ovtiy'z.ey*^ of- 3

^
'
o
w
^
 C
o
u
^
i
M
y

c
t
i

c
6
 
c
r
-

.Q
J

>
<

L
U

1
0
/
2
/
2
0
2
3

P
r
e
p
a
r
e
d
 b
y

G
O
L
D
S
M
I
T
H
 S
O
L
U
T
I
O
N
S

1
 1

\~\0.>\doV^



B
R
O
W
N
 C
O
U
N
T
Y

I
T
 V
I
S
I
O
N
 2
0
2
5

B
u
d
g
e
t
 S
u
m
m
a
r
y

C
A
T
E
G
O
R
Y

I
T
E
M
S

B
U
D
G
E
T
E
D
 A
M
O
U
N
T

H
a
r
d
w
a
r
e

C
o
m
p
u
t
e
r
s
,
 M
o
n
i
t
o
r
s
,
 D
o
c
k
s

$
2
9
5
,
0
0
0

H
a
r
d
w
a
r
e

D
o
c
u
m
e
n
t
 S
c
a
n
n
e
r
s

6
9
,
0
0
0

H
a
r
d
w
a
r
e

M
o
b
i
l
e
 In-Car C

o
m
p
u
t
e
r
s
 &
 Outfitting

1
6
0
,
0
0
0

H
a
r
d
w
a
r
e

Battery B
a
c
k
u
p
s
 for PC's

1
8
,
5
0
0

H
a
r
d
w
a
r
e

M
o
n
i
t
o
r
 M
o
u
n
t
s
 &
 B
r
a
c
k
e
t
s

1
8
,
7
5
0

H
a
r
d
w
a
r
e

N
e
t
w
o
r
k
 Cabinets, Battery Backups, Misc. H

a
r
d
w
a
r
e

1
4
1
,
0
0
0

H
a
r
d
w
a
r
e

Audio/Video I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

8
7
,
5
0
0

H
a
r
d
w
a
r
e

Supplies, Cables, C
o
n
n
e
c
t
o
r
s

3
5
,
0
0
0

H
a
r
d
w
a
r
e

N
e
t
w
o
r
k
 E
q
u
i
p
m
e
n
t

3
3
0
,
0
0
0

H
a
r
d
w
a
r
e

Security I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

1
6
,
4
0
0

H
a
r
d
w
a
r
e
 &
 Licensing

Servers, Storage, Licensing
2
8
0
,
0
0
0

Cabling
Cabling - Fiber

5
0
,
0
0
0

Cabling
Cabling - N

e
t
w
o
r
k
 D
r
o
p
s

3
4
5
,
0
0
0

E
l
e
c
t
r
i
c
a
l

Electrical I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

3
0
,
0
0
0

H
V
A
C

H
V
A
C
 I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

2
4
,
0
0
0

Items Total 
$1,900,150 

|
P
r
o
f
e
s
s
i
o
n
a
l
 S
e
r
v
i
c
e
s

Project M
a
n
a
g
e
m
e
n
t
 (
8
%
)

1
5
2
-
0
-
1
-
2

P
r
o
f
e
s
s
i
o
n
a
l
 S
e
r
v
i
c
e
s

Integration &
 Support (Based o

n
 2,136 Hours)

2
4
7
,
8
3
4

P
R
O
J
E
C
T
 T
O
T
A
L
 

$2,299,996

1
0
/
2
/
2
0
2
3

1
2



B
R
O
W
N
 C
O
U
N
T
Y

I
T
 V
I
S
I
O
N
 2
0
2
5

Project G
u
i
d
a
n
c
e

1
)

Purchases over $50,000 will be purchased through a Purchasing Cooperative Agreement such as: DIR, Buyboard, TiPS.

2
)

if services are n
e
e
d
e
d
 that cannot be purchased through a Purchasing Cooperative, this will b

e
 brought to Commissioners' Court to

a
d
v
e
r
t
i
s
e
 f
o
r
 B
i
d
.

3
)

Purchases for the project will b
e
 broken d

o
w
n
 into "Project Sections" or phases. This wiii ailow purchases to b

e
 m
a
d
e
 closer to the date

they are n
e
e
d
e
d
 a
n
d
 avoid e

q
u
i
p
m
e
n
t
 sitting in inventory for long periods of time.

4
)

Questions for the Project will be directed to the County Judge first and then brought to Commissioners' Court if necessary.

5
)

B
u
d
g
e
t
 Reports will b

e
 submitted M

o
n
t
h
l
y
 to the C

o
u
n
t
y
 Auditor &

 County Judge's Office Outlining Project Expenses, Revisions, &

Projections.

6
)

A
 Quarterly U

p
d
a
t
e
 will b

e
 Presented in Commissioners' Court o

n
 the project.

7
)

il Professional Services with Goldsmith Solutions will b
e
 purchased under a

n
d
 follow the "IT Services" A

g
r
e
e
m
e
n
t
 entered into o

n

M
a
r
c
h
 9
,
 2
0
2
3
.

8
)

Professional Services /
 Project M

a
n
a
g
e
m
e
n
t
 Fees wili b

e
 biiled u

p
o
n
 a n

e
w
 "project section" starting a

n
d
 d
u
e
 N
E
T
 30.

9
)

Professional Services /
 integration &

 Support will be billed per project section incrementally based o
n
 percentage of work completed.

_
 

-
 

.
 

-
 
.
 

-
 

,

1
0
/
2
/
2
0
2
3

1
3



B
R
O
W
N
 C
O
U
N
T
Y

I
T
 V
I
S
I
O
N
 2
0
2
5

B
u
d
g
e
t
 Detail

I
T
E
M

V
E
N
D
O
R
/

B
R
A
N
D

E
S
T
I
M
A
T
E
D

C
O
S
T

Q
T
Y

T
O
T
A
L

B
I
D

N
O
T
E
S

L
I
F
E

E
X
P
E
C
T
A
N
C
Y

Battery B
a
c
k
u
p
s
 - A

R
C
 l
O
O
O
M
S

A
R
C

1
8
5

1
0
0

1
8
,
5
0
0

TIRS/DIR
F
o
r
 E
n
d
-
U
s
e
r
 D
e
v
i
c
e
s

7
 Y
e
a
r
s

Battery B
a
c
k
u
p
 - Stand A

l
o
n
e
 for R

o
o
m

A
R
C

2
5
,
0
0
0

2
5
0
,
0
0
0

TIRS/DIR
1
0
 Y
e
a
r
s

Battery B
a
c
k
u
p
 - R

a
c
k
 M
o
u
n
t
 Large

A
R
C

7
,
0
0
0

3
2
1
,
0
0
0

TIRS/DIR
1
0
 Y
e
a
r
s

Battery B
a
c
k
u
p
 - Rack M

o
u
n
t
 Small

A
R
C

2
,
5
0
0

4
1
0
,
0
0
0

TIRS/DIR
1
0
 Y
e
a
r
s

Cabling
T
B
D

2
3
0

1
5
0
0

3
4
5
,
0
0
0

Infrastructure Cabling
2
5
 Y
e
a
r
s

F
i
b
e
r
 P
I
P
 P
r
i
v
a
t
e

T
B
D

5
0
,
0
0
0

1
5
0
,
0
0
0

C
o
u
r
t
h
o
u
s
e
 t
o
 A
n
n
e
x

F
r
o
n
t
i
e
r
 F
i
b
e
r
 R
e
l
o
c
a
t
e

2
5
 Y
e
a
r
s
+

M
o
n
i
t
o
r
 M
o
u
n
t
s

R
A
 P
r
o
d
u
c
t
s

3
7
5

5
0

1
8
,
7
5
0

M
o
n
i
t
o
r
 M
o
u
n
t
s

1
0
 Y
e
a
r
s

A
u
d
i
o
/
V
i
d
e
o
 C
o
m
m
 C
o
u
r
t
 R
o
o
m

T
B
D

2
5
,
0
0
0

3
.
5

8
7
,
5
0
0

District C
o
u
r
t
r
o
o
m

C
o
u
n
t
y
 C
o
u
r
t
r
o
o
m

C
o
u
n
t
y
 C
o
u
r
t
 at L

a
w

C
o
m
m
i
s
s
i
o
n
e
r
s
'
 C
o
u
r
t
r
o
o
m

1
0
 Y
e
a
r
s

A
R
C

5
,
0
0
0

1
2

6
0
,
0
0
0

TIRS/DIR

CFI M
D
F
 x
3
.
 A
n
n
e
x

E
q
u
i
p
m
e
n
t
 Cabinets

Dispatch x
3

Jail IDF, Booking, Control

V
e
t
e
r
a
n
'
s

C
o
u
n
t
y
 A
g
e
n
t

2
5
 Y
e
a
r
s
+

A
c
c
e
s
s
 P
o
i
n
t
s

C
i
s
c
o

2
,
0
0
0

3
0

6
0
,
0
0
0

TIRS/DIR
7
-
1
0
 Y
e
a
r
s

1
0

1
0
/
2
/
2
0
2
3

1
4



1
1

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
5

1
6

1
7

1
9

2
0

2
1

2
2

2
3

2
4

.
2
5
.

2
6

S
w
i
t
c
h
e
s

C
i
s
c
o

8
,
0
0
0

2
0

1
6
0
,
0
0
0

TIPS/DIR
7
-
1
0
 Y
e
a
r
s
 

-

S
w
i
t
c
h
e
s
 -
 C
o
r
e

C
i
s
c
o

3
0
,
0
0
0

2
6
0
,
0
0
0

TIPS/DIR
7
-
1
0
 Y
e
a
r
s

R
o
u
t
e
r
s

C
i
s
c
o

5
,
0
0
0

2
1
0
,
0
0
0

TIPS/DIR
7
-
1
0
 Y
e
a
r
s

F
i
r
e
w
a
l
l
s

SonicWall /

F
o
r
t
i
n
e
t

2
0
,
0
0
0

2
4
0
,
0
0
0

TIPS/DIR
5
 Y
e
a
r
s

P
C
 R
e
p
l
a
c
e
m
e
n
t
s

D
E
L
L

1
,
6
0
0

1
5
5

2
4
8
,
0
0
0

D
I
R

5
 Y
e
a
r
s

M
o
b
i
l
e
 In-Car P

C
 &
 Outfitting

D
E
L
L
,

C
r
a
d
l
e
P
o
i
n
t
,

1
0
,
0
0
0

1
6

1
6
0
,
0
0
0

TIPS/DIR
5
 Y
e
a
r
s

M
o
n
i
t
o
r
s
 2
4
"
 w
/
D
o
c
k

D
E
L
L

3
2
0

5
0

1
6
,
0
0
0

D
I
R

5
-
7
 Y
e
a
r
s

M
o
n
i
t
o
r
s
 2
4
"

D
E
L
L

2
0
0

7
5

1
5
,
0
0
0

D
I
R

5
-
7
 Y
e
a
r
s

M
o
n
i
t
o
r
s
 3
4
"

D
E
L
L

8
0
0

2
0

1
6
,
0
0
0

D
I
R

5
-
7
 Y
e
a
r
s

D
o
c
u
m
e
n
t
 S
c
a
n
n
e
r
s

Richo (Fujitsu)
9
2
0

7
5

6
9
,
0
0
0

TIPS/DIR
5
-
7
 Y
e
a
r
s

Servers &
 Storage

D
E
L
L

3
5
,
0
0
0

4
1
4
0
,
0
0
0

D
I
R

7
 Y
e
a
r
s

S
t
o
r
a
g
e

D
E
L
L

4
0
,
0
0
0

1
4
0
,
0
0
0

D
I
R

7
 Y
e
a
r
s

Server Licensing - Microsoft
M
i
c
r
o
s
o
f
t

8
0
,
0
0
0

1
8
0
,
0
0
0

D
I
R

W
i
n
d
o
w
s
 Datacenter, S

Q
L

S
e
r
v
e
r

1
 T
i
m
e

&
 R
e
n
e
w
a
l

Server Licensing - V
M
W
a
r
e

V
M
W
a
r
e

5
,
0
0
0

4
2
0
,
0
0
0

D
I
R

1
 T
i
m
e

&
 R
e
n
e
w
a
l

Supplies/ Cables, Storage
T
B
D

3
5
,
0
0
0

1
~ 
3
5
,
0
0
0

-
-
-
 

-

Electrical I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

T
B
D

1
0
,
0
0
0

3
3
0
,
0
0
0

2
0
 Y
e
a
r
s
+

H
V
A
C
 I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

T
B
D

8
,
0
0
0

3
2
4
,
0
0
0

8
 Y
e
a
r
s

1
0
/
2
/
2
0
2
3

1
5



2
9

3
0

3
1

3
2

3
3

3
4

3
5

3
6

3
7

P
a
n
i
c
 B
u
t
t
o
n
 R
e
m
o
t
e
 R
e
c
e
i
v
e
r

S
e
c
u
r
e
T
e
c
h

3
,
9
5
0

3
1
1
,
8
5
0

C
o
u
n
t
y
 A
g
e
n
t

V
e
t
e
r
a
n
'
s
 O
f
f
i
c
e

J
u
v
e
n
i
l
e
 J
u
s
t
i
c
e

1
0
 Y
e
a
r
s

P
a
n
i
c
 B
u
t
t
o
n

S
e
c
u
r
e
l
e
c
h

1
3
0

3
0

3
,
9
0
0

C
o
u
n
t
y
 A
g
e
n
t
 x
7

V
e
t
e
r
a
n
'
s
 O
f
f
i
c
e
 x
3

J
u
v
e
n
i
l
e
 J
u
s
t
i
c
e
 x
7

E
l
e
c
t
i
o
n
s
 x
6

T
r
e
a
s
u
r
e
r
x
3

C
o
u
r
t
h
o
u
s
e
 x
2

S
p
a
r
e
 x
2

1
0
 Y
e
a
r
s

P
a
n
i
c
 B
u
t
t
o
n
 R
e
p
e
a
t
e
r
s

S
e
c
u
r
e
T
e
c
h

6
5
0

1
6
5
0

C
o
u
r
t
h
o
u
s
e
 A
n
n
e
x

1
0
 Y
e
a
r
s

P
h
o
n
e
 S
y
s
t
e
m

0
0

C
a
m
e
r
a
 I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

0
0

L
a
w
 E
n
f
o
r
c
e
m
e
n
t
 B
o
d
y
 C
a
m
e
r
a
 Solution

0
0

B
a
c
k
u
p
 &
 Disaster R

e
c
o
v
e
r
y

0
0

G
e
n
e
r
a
t
o
r
 f
o
r
 C
o
u
r
t
h
o
u
s
e

0
0

T
O
T
A
L
 
1
,
9
0
0
,
1
5
0

Figures a
b
o
v
e
 are f

o
r
 budgeting &

 estimate purposes oniy a
n
d
 d
o
 n
o
t
 reflect contracts, discounts, or final purchase price

1
0
/
2
/
2
0
2
3

1
6


